PROVIDE FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RADAR ACT.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  In addition to any other appropriation, there is appropriated from 
the General Fund to the Department of Justice for fiscal year 1983-84 the sum of ninety-
three thousand three hundred sixty-eight dollars ($93,368) in order to certify North 
Carolina law enforcement officers in the use of radio microwave or other speed 
measuring instruments as required by G.S. 8-50.2.  This appropriation shall become part 
of the continuation budget.  

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon ratification.